DP Poland PLC

("DP Poland", the "Company" or the "Group")

Notice of Results and Investor Presentation

DP POLAND PLC will announce its half year results for the six months ended 30 June 2024 on 17 September 2024.

Nils Gornall, CEO and Edward Kacyrz, CFO will be hosting a live presentation relating to the HY Results via Investor Meet Company on 17 September 2024 at 16:00 (BST).

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted pre-event via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until 16 September 2024, 09:00 (BST), or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet DP POLAND PLC via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/dp-poland-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow DP POLAND PLC on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

The person responsible for arranging the release of this announcement on behalf of the Company is Nils Gornall, CEO.

Enquiries:

DP Poland plc

Nils Gornall, CEO

Tel: +44 (0) 20 3393 6954 Email: ir@dppoland.com

Singer Capital Markets (Nominated Adviser and Broker)

Shaun Dobson / Jen Boorer / Oliver Platts

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7496 3000

Notes for editors

About DP Poland plc

DP Poland has the exclusive right to develop, operate and sub-franchise Domino's Pizza stores in Poland and Croatia. The group operates 111 stores and restaurants throughout cities and towns in Poland and Croatia.